Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05210202 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E5V44 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: Drainage Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44400117202(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 100

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/02/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: $400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal No: E5V44

Financial Project No: 444001-1-72-02
Fiscal Year: 2021

Counties: Brevard

Calendar Days: 100

Lead Time: 60 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this contract consists of inlet top repair & replacement, inlet grate repair & replacement, & pipe
replacement at various locations throughout Brevard County.

Experience: For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of
drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A

Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage” will suffice to meet the above

requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Iltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0285-702-
0334- 1-12
0425- 15- 41
0425- 15- 51
0425-74- 1
0425- 82-
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-984-129
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0711-11-123

E425-73- 3

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E5V44
Description

Section 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

CLEARING & GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET

INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET

MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10
REPLACE GRATE

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

FRAME AND GRATE (F&l)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
SY
SY
TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
SY
SY
SY
LF

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
83.390
122.330
8.440
15.000
28.000
2.000
3.000
155.000
31.000
2.000
111.17C
16.670
77.110
180.000

41.000
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