Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05210202 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E5V44 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: Drainage Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44400117202(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:100Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:02/02/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5 Proposal No: E5V44

Financial Project No: 444001-1-72-02

Fiscal Year: 2021 Counties: Brevard Calendar Days: 100 Lead Time: 60 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this contract consists of inlet top repair & replacement, inlet grate repair & replacement, & pipe replacement at various locations throughout Brevard County.

Experience: For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 004 Proposal: E5V44		·
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 REPAIR/R	EPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	83.390
	0285-702-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02	SY	122.330
	0334- 1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	8.440
	0425- 15- 41	INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET	EA	15.000
	0425- 15- 51	INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET	EA	28.000
	0425- 74- 1	MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'	EA	2.000
	0425- 82-	REPLACE GRATE	EA	3.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	155.000
	0430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	31.000
	0430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	2.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	111.170
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	16.670
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	77.110
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	180.000
	E425-73-3	FRAME AND GRATE (F&I)	EA	41.000